O3HPOLL

Questions 1-36, 42-49, & 59-63 are for release after 6:00 PM/ET Thursday, August 11, 2022.
All other questions held for future release.

Methodology

Conducted August 6-9, 2022, this Fox News Poll includes interviews among 1,002 registered
voters (RV) nationwide who were randomly selected from a national voter file and spoke with
live interviewers. Landline (161) and cellphone (841) telephone numbers were selected for
inclusion using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone numbers for each
state are proportional to the number of voters in each state.

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of + 3 percentage points.

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) and Shaw &
Company Research (R).

Fieldwork conducted by Braun Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.
Fox News Polls before 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corporation.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

An asterisk (*) is used for percentages of less than one-half percent.

A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total”
columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their parts due to rounding.



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

** President Biden Job Ratings Summary Among Registered Voters **

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
Latest (6-9 Aug 22) 42% 58 *
High (19-22 Jun 21) 56% 43 1
Low (10-13 July 22) 40% 59 1
Average (2021-Present) 47% 51 2
------------- Approve -- Disapprove----------  (Don’t
TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
6-9 Aug 22 42% 19 23 58 18 40 *
10-13 Jul 22 ow 40% 16 24 59 18 41 1
10-13 Jun 22 43% 19 24 57 15 41 1
28 Apr-1 May 22 45% 21 23 53 12 41 2
18-21 Mar 22 45% 21 24 54 15 39 1
19-22 Feb 22 43% 18 25 56 15 41 1
16-19 Jan 22 47% 20 27 52 15 37 1
11-14 Dec 21 47% 24 23 51 14 38 2
14-17 Nov 21 44% 20 24 54 13 41 2
16-19 Oct 21 46% 21 25 53 15 39 *
12-15 Sep 21 50% 25 25 49 13 36 1
7-10 Aug 21 53% 28 25 46 10 36 2
19-22 Jun 21 mwew ~ 56% 30 26 43 12 31 1
22-25 May 21 54% 30 24 42 10 33 4
18-21 Apr 21 54% 34 20 43 8 35 3
2.-8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
[RANDOMIZE LIST]
Summary Table Among Registered Voters
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
Climate change 42% 53 5
Energy policy 41% 55 4
The response to Russia’s
invasion of Ukraine 40% 56 3
Foreign policy 38% 59 3
Border security 36% 61 3
The economy 32% 66 2
Inflation 27% 71 2



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Climate change

6-9 Aug 22 42% 53 5

28 Apr-1 May 22 40% 52 8

19-22 Feb 22 44% 50 6

14-17 Nov 21 42% 47 11
Energy policy

6-9 Aug 22 41% 55 4

10-13 Jul 22 38% 57 5

The response to Russia’s
invasion of Ukraine

6-9 Aug 22 40% 56 3
10-13 Jul 22 42% 55 3
10-13 Jun 22 42% 52 6
28 Apr-1 May 22 44% 50 6
18-21 Mar 22 42% 54 4
Foreign policy
6-9 Aug 22 38% 59 3
19-22 Feb 22 38% 58 5
16-19 Jan 22 41% 54 5
16-19 Oct 21 40% 57 4
22-25 May 21 43% 52 5
18-21 Apr 21 42% 41 17
Border security
6-9 Aug 22 36% 61 3
10-13 Jun 22 35% 58 7
18-21 Mar 22 37% 58 5
16-19 Jan 22 37% 59 4
16-19 Oct 21 35% 61 4
22-25 May 21 40% 56 4
18-21 Apr 21 35% 51 15



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy

6-9 Aug 22 32% 66 2
10-13 Jul 22 31% 68 1
10-13 Jun 22 jrow 29% 67 4
28 Apr-1 May 22 36% 61 4
18-21 Mar 22 38% 59 3
19-22 Feb 22 37% 61 2
16-19 Jan 22 41% 58 2
11-14 Dec 21 38% 59 3
14-17 Nov 21 36% 58 5
16-19 Oct 21 39% 59 2
12-15 Sep 21 50% 49 1
7-10 Aug 21 47% 49 4
19-22 Jun 21 51% 47 2
22-25 May 21 [HIGH] 51% 46 3
18-21 Apr 21 48% 42 10

Inflation
6-9 Aug 22 27% 71 2
10-13 Jul 22 25% 73 2
10-13 Jun 22 23% 71 6
28 Apr-1 May 22 28% 67 5
18-21 Mar 22 31% 66 3

[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]

0. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 39% 58 3
11-14 Dec 21 37% 57 5
16-19 Oct 21 38% 57 4
27-30 Oct 19 37% 51 12
12-14 Mar 17 32% 60 8
7-9 Dec 14 30% 64 6
28-30 Sep 14 29% 61 10
21-23 Jun 14 30% 62 8
14-16 Dec 13 31% 63 6
10-12 Nov 13 ow 29% 65 6
20-22 Oct 13 33% 62 5
3-5 Aug 13 32% 60 9
9-11 Jun 13 32% 60 9
17-19 Mar 13 29% 63 8
23-250Oct 11 29% 63 8
3-5Apr 11 36% 59 5

11-13 Oct 10 32% 57

—
—



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

10-11 Aug 10 32% 58 10
13-14 Jul 10 33% 57 10
4-5 May 10 37% 54 9
27-28 Oct 09 36% 53 11
22-23 ApI‘ 09 [HIGH] 50% 40 10
17-18 Feb 09 46% 45 9
26-27 Jun 07 36% 49 15
2-3 May 06 36% 49 15
4-5 Apr 06 29% 51 20
28 Feb -1 Mar 06 36% 48 16
10-11 Jan 06 39% 41 20
8-9 Nov 05 33% 47 20

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 32% 64 4
11-14 Dec 21 35% 59 7
16-19 Oct 21 (uicn 38% 56 5
27-30 Oct 19 31% 56 13
12-14 Mar 17 29% 63 8
7-9 Dec 14 28% 66 7
28-30 Sep 14 23% 66 11
21-23 Jun 14 22% 68 9
14-16 Dec 13 22% 73 5
10-12 Nov 13 21% 73 5
20-22 Oct 13 jLow 20% 75 5
3-5 Aug 13 24% 66 9
9-11 Jun 13 23% 67 10
17-19 Mar 13 23% 69 8
23-250ct 11 22% 69 9
3-5Aprll 35% 58 7
11-13 Oct 10 26% 60 15
10-11 Aug 10 30% 57 13
13-14 Jul 10 29% 58 13
4-5 May 10 31% 57 12
27-28 Oct 09 29% 59 12
22-23 Apr 09 36% 52 12
17-18 Feb 09 34% 56 10
26-27 Jun 07 30% 56 14
2-3 May 06 35% 53 12
4-5 Apr 06 29% 53 18
28 Feb-1 Mar 06 34% 53 13
10-11 Jan 06 37% 49 14

8-9 Nov 05 34% 50 16



Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Supreme Court of the United States is
doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 41% 55 4
10-13 Jun 22 39% 48 14
12-15 Jul 20 54% 31 15
12-14 Mar 17 58% 31 11
15-17 Jul 12 45% 45 10
9-11 Apr 12 48% 33 19
24-25 Jan 06 50% 30 20

How satisfied are you with the way things are going in the country today — are you very
satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied?

------------- Satisfied-------------  ----------Not satisfied---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
6-9 Aug 22 24% 6 18 75 34 41 1
28 Apr-1 May 22 32% 6 25 67 28 39 1
19-22 Feb 22 31% 6 25 68 31 37 1
11-14 Dec 21 35% 10 25 65 29 35 1
12-15 Sep 21 42% 8 34 56 24 32 2
18-21 Apr 21 45% 11 34 53 20 33 2
9-12 Aug 20 33% 11 21 66 25 41 1
19-22 Jan 20 43% 13 30 56 28 28 1
27-30 Oct 19 42% 12 29 58 31 27 1
11-13 Aug 19 40% 14 26 59 24 35 1
14-16 Apr 19 40% 9 31 58 31 27 2
20-22 Jan 19 38% 6 32 61 26 35 1
16-19 Sep 18 43% 16 27 55 26 29 2
22-24 Apr 18 43% 10 33 55 29 27 2
21-23 Jan 18 45% 11 34 53 26 27 2
27-29 Aug 17 35% 4 31 64 32 32 1
23-25 Apr 17 45% 10 35 53 26 27 2
3-6 Nov 16 40% 7 33 59 23 36 1
10-12 Oct 16 40% 6 34 59 23 36 *
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 44% 9 35 55 22 33 1
11-13 Apr 16 42% 5 37 58 26 32 *
4-7 Jan 16 38% 5 33 61 26 35 1
20-22 Sep 15 40% 5 35 59 24 35 1
13-15 Jul 15 41% 8 33 58 24 34 1
19-21 Apr 15 44% 4 40 56 26 30 1
11-13 Jan 15 40% 4 36 59 29 30 1
28-30 Sep 14 40% 2 38 59 29 30 -
20-22 Jul 14 40% 5 35 60 27 33 -



------------- Satisfied-------------  ----------Not satisfied---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

10, 12-13 May 14  43% 5 38 57 28 29 1
19-21 Jan 14 37% 3 34 62 31 31 -
20-22 Oct 13 26% 2 24 73 26 47 -
21-23 Jul 13 35% 2 33 63 30 33 -
20-22 Apr 13 40% 4 36 60 31 29 -
15-17 Jan 13 37% 3 34 63 26 37 1
28-30 Oct 12 46% 9 37 53 21 32 1
15-17 Jul 12 38% 4 34 62 25 37 -
9-11 Apr 12 32% 3 29 67 31 36 -
12-14 Jan 12 34% 4 30 65 31 34 -
23-250Oct 11 24% 3 21 76 35 41 1
25-27 Apr 11 30% 2 28 69 35 34 1
18-19 Jan 11 37% 3 34 61 35 26 1
26-28 Oct 10 33% 3 30 65 32 33 1
1-2 Sep 10 32% 3 29 68 32 36 -
8-9 Jun 10 35% 2 33 65 30 35 1
12-13 Jan 10 35% 2 33 64 37 27 -
11-12 Aug 09 38% 6 32 61 32 29 2
22-23 Apr 09 46% 16 30 53 26 27 1
13-14 Jan 09 20% 3 17 79 35 44 1

Overall, do you think life for the next generation of Americans will be better or worse
than life today?

(About
Better Worse the same) (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 25% 70 3 3
12-15 Jul 20 31% 41 8 21
19-21 Aug 18 32% 47 4 16
25-27 Jun 17 40% 50 4 6
27-29 Sep 16 41% 43 3 12
14-17 May 16 36% 51 3 10
28-30 Sep 14 30% 61 2 6
5-7 Aug 12 42% 49 3 6
12-14 Jan 12 34% 53 4 9
11-13 Oct 10 27% 61 4 8
6-7 Apr 10 32% 57 6 5
6-7 Aug 02 41% 39 10 10



Moving on...

14.  How motivated do you feel about voting in the November elections?
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
6-9 Aug 22 54% 18 17 10 1
10-13 Jul 22 61% 17 15 7 *
For reference: How motivated do you feel about voting in the presidential election? Are you:
27-29 Oct 20 73% 18 7 2 *
12-15 Jul 20 69% 16 10 4 1
17-20 May 20 62% 20 13 5 1
23-26 Feb 20 69% 19 10 2 *
15-17 Sep 19 62% 21 12 4 1
15. Compared to previous Congressional elections, are you more enthusiastic about voting
this year than usual, less enthusiastic, or about the same as usual?
More Less About
enthusiastic enthusiastic =~ the same (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 41% 22 36 1
10-13 Jun 22 42% 22 34 2
16-19 Sep 18 45% 10 43 2
19-21 Aug 18 41% 13 44 2
9-11 Jul 18 44% 10 43 3
18-21 Mar 18 36% 12 51 2
16. There is a range of reasons why people do or do not vote. On a scale from zero to 10,

where 10 means you’re certain you will vote in the November elections and zero means
there is no chance you will vote, please tell me how likely it is that you will vote in the
November election.

6-9 Aug 22 19-21 Aug 18

10 — Certain to vote 61% 65%
9 7 9
8 7 8
7 6 5
6 4 3
5 6 4
4 2 1
3 2 2
2 1 *
1 1 1
0 — No chance will vote 3 2
(Don’t know) * 1



If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for [ROTATE] the
Democratic candidate in your district or the Republican candidate in your district? [IF
UNDECIDED: Do you lean closer to one candidate?]

Democratic Republican (Undecided /
candidate candidate (Other) Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 41% 41 6 12
RECENT TREND

10-13 Jul 22 41% 44 3 12
10-13 Jun 22 44% 47 3 5
28 Apr-1 May 22 39% 46 2 12
18-21 Mar 22 41% 43 4 12
19-22 Feb 22 45% 49 1 4
16-19 Jan 22 43% 44 1 11
11-14 Dec 21 39% 43 6 12
13-16 Oct 18 47% 40 3 9
16-19 Sep 18 46% 40 3 11
19-21 Aug 18 49% 38 3 9
9-11 Jul 18 48% 40 4 7
3-6 Jun 18 48% 39 3 11
18-21 Mar 18 46% 41 3 10
22-24 Oct 17 50% 35 4 11
25-27 Jun 17 47% 41 4 8
23-25 Apr 17 47% 42 2 8
3-6 Nov 16 45% 45 1 9
22-250ct 16 46% 44 1 9
10-12 Oct 16 47% 41 1 10
27-29 Sep 16 44% 42 1 13
25-27 Oct 14 45% 43 4 9
12-14 Oct 14 43% 43 4 11
28-30 Sep 14 39% 44 3 13
7-9 Sep 14 41% 45 4 11
26-28 Oct 10 39% 46 3 12
11-13 Oct 10 39% 41 4 16
28-29 Sep 10 38% 44 5 13
14-16 Sep 10 40% 46 3 11
1-2 Sep 10 37% 46 4 13



18.-24. Are you more or less likely to vote for a candidate endorsed by [NAME], or would that
not make a difference to your vote? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

No
More likely Less likely  difference (Don’t know)
Donald Trump
6-9 Aug 22 32% 47 20 1
19-22 Feb 22 29% 42 27 2

For reference: If a candidate receives the endorsement of Donald Trump, would that make you more or less
likely to vote for that candidate, or would it not make a difference to your vote?

12-14 Jan 12 10% 27 62 1

25-27 Sep 11 6% 31 62 2
Joe Biden

6-9 Aug 22 27% 47 24 1

19-22 Feb 22 24% 45 30 1
Bernie Sanders

6-9 Aug 22 26% 38 33 3
Kamala Harris

6-9 Aug 22 25% 46 28 2
Ron DeSantis

6-9 Aug 22 24% 30 40 7
Mike Pence

6-9 Aug 22 24% 37 37 3
Liz Cheney

6-9 Aug 22 16% 34 44 6



25.

Which one of the following issues will be MOST important in deciding your vote for
Congress? [IF DON’T KNOW / ALL / OTHER: Well, if you HAD to pick one ...]
[RANDOMIZE]

6-9 Aug 22 10-13 Jun 22

Inflation and higher prices 41% 41%
Abortion 14 10
Border security 7 7
Guns 7 12
Climate change 7 5
Voting rights 6 4
Election integrity 4 4
The coronavirus pandemic 3 3
Crime 3 5
Foreign policy 1 1
(All/Mix) 7 6
(Don't know) 1 3

[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]

26.

27.

Will one reason for your vote for Congress be to express support for Joe Biden, to
express opposition to Biden, or will Biden not be a factor in your vote?

Support Opposition Biden
for Biden to Biden not a factor (Too soon) (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 27% 38 33 1 2

Will one reason for your vote for Congress be to express support for Donald Trump, to
express opposition to Trump, or will Trump not be a factor in your vote?

Support Opposition Trump
for Trump to Trump notafactor (Too soon) (Don’tknow)
6-9 Aug 22 27% 37 35 * 1
25-27 Jun 17 18% 28 50 1




28.-36. Which political party -- the Democrats or the Republicans -- do you think would do a
better job handling each of the following? [IF EQUAL, ASK: If you had to say one way
or the other...] [RANDOMIZE LIST)]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters
Democrats Republicans (Equal) (Don’t know) Difference

Climate change 53% 41 3 4 +12D
Abortion 52% 43 2 3 +9D
Education 48% 46 3 3 +2D
Future of American

democracy 47% 47 3 3 -
Opioid addiction across

the country 45% 45 5 5 -
Gun policy 46% 49 2 3 +3R
Crime 39% 54 3 3 +15R
Inflation and higher

prices 40% 55 3 3 +15R
Border security 38% 57 2 2 +19R

Democrats Republicans (Equal) (Don’t know) Difference

Climate change

6-9 Aug 22 53% 41 3 4 +12D
10-13 Jun 22 52% 37 3 7 +15D
16-19 Jan 22" 58% 36 1 5 +22D
3-6 Jun 18 55% 22 15 8 +33D
25-27 Jun 17 63% 26 7 4 +37D
Abortion
6-9 Aug 22 52% 43 2 3 +9D
10-13 Jun 22 50% 42 2 6 +8D
Education
6-9 Aug 22 48% 46 3 3 +2D
16-19 Jan 22 52% 45 * 2 +7D
7-8 Feb 06 49% 32 9 10 +17D
18-19 Feb 04 49% 35 7 9 +14D
20-21 May 03 40% 35 12 13 +5D
6-7 Aug 02 44% 35 10 11 +9D
26-27 Feb 02 38% 36 12 14 +2D
28-29 Mar 01 35% 42 12 11 +7R
23-24 Jun 99" 40% 32 11 17 +8D
24-25 Feb 99"\ 42% 31 11 16 +11D
28-29 Oct 98 42% 28 9 21 +14D

MWording: “Improving education”



Democrats Republicans (Equal) (Don’t know) Difference

Future of American democracy
6-9 Aug 22 47% 47 3 3 -

Opioid addiction across
the country

6-9 Aug 22 45% 45 5 5 -
Gun policy

6-9 Aug 22 46% 49 2 3 +3R

10-13 Jun 22 47% 47 2 4 -

3-6 Jun 18 42% 39 14 5 +3D

For reference: Gun control

23-24 Jun 99 40% 32 8 20 +8D
Crime

6-9 Aug 22 39% 54 3 3 +15R

10-13 Jun 22 39% 52 3 6 +13R

16-19 Jan 22" 41% 56 * 3 +15R
Inflation and higher prices

6-9 Aug 22 40% 55 3 3 +15R

10-13 Jun 22 36% 55 2 7 +19R
Border security

6-9 Aug 22 38% 57 2 2 +19R

10-13 Jun 22 36% 55 2 6 +19R

16-19 Jan 22" 40% 56 1 3 +16R

21-23 Jul 19 42% 45 4 9 +3R

16-19 Sep 18 34% 45 9 12 +11R

3-6 Jun 18 34% 48 13 5 +14R

4-5 May 10 28% 48 9 14 +20R

11-12 Jul 06 31% 37 16 16 +6R

"“Results among half the sample, + 4%



Moving on...
42.-43. On a scale of excellent, good, only fair, and poor, how would you rate: [ROTATE]

Questions 37-41 held for future release.

Excellent
Your personal financial situation?
6-9 Aug 22 10%
16-19 Jan 22 12%
11-14 Dec 21 11%
7-10 Aug 21 14%
PAST TREND
22-23 Apr 09 8%
30-31 Jan 08 11%
18-19 Apr 06 10%
13-14 Dec 05 8%
14-15 Dec 04 7%
22-23 Jun 04 14%
3-4 Mar 04 14%
18-19 Nov 03 7%
23-24 Sep 03 5%
30 Jun -1 Jul 03 9%
8-9 Apr 03 9%
Excellent
Economic conditions today?
6-9 Aug 22 4%
RECENT TREND
10-13 Jul 22 3%
10-13 Jun 22 5%
28 Apr-1 May 22 4%
18-21 Mar 22 6%
19-22 Feb 22 6%
16-19 Jan 22 6%
11-14 Dec 21 4%
14-17 Nov 21 4%
16-19 Oct 21 7%
12-15 Sep 21 5%
7-10 Aug 21 5%
18-21 Apr 21 7%
6-9 Dec 20 11%
27-29 Oct 20 11%
3-6 Oct 20 10%
7-10 Sep 20 11%
9-12 Aug 20 9%
12-15 Jul 20 7%

Good

30
37
31
39

37
45
36
40
43
48
48
40
39
48
46

Good
15

14
13
17
20
18
21
19
19
19
25
24
22
22
25
24
27
19
22

Only fair

35
31
35
30

38
32
35
34
35
25
27
37
38
29
33

Only fair

33

38
25
33
32
33
35
34
33
37
38
38
41
32
31
35
31
34
37

Poor

(Don’t know)

24
20
23
16

15
12
17
16
13
11
10
13
16
12
10

Poor
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(Don’t know)

48

46
57
44
42
43
38
42
43
36
31
33
28
34
32
30
30
37
32
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13-16 Jun 20
17-20 May 20
4-7 Apr 20
21-24 Mar 20
19-22 Jan 20
27-30 Oct 19
15-17 Sep 19
21-23 Jul 19
11-14 May 19
14-16 Apr 19
20-22 Jan 19
9-11 Dec 18
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
22-24 Apr 18
21-23 Jan 18
27-29 Aug 17
23-25 Apr 17
11-13 Dec 16
28-30 Aug 16
11-13 Apr 16
4-7 Jan 16
1-3 Nov 15
11-13 Aug 15
19-21 Apr 15
11-13 Jan 15
25-27 Oct 14
10, 12-13 May 14
20-22 Oct 13
9-11 Jun 13
15-17 Jan 13
7-9 Oct 12
13-15 May 12
5-7Dec 11
26-28 Jun 11
18-19 Jan 11
26-28 Oct 10
8-9 Jun 10
12-13 Jan 10
22-23 Apr 09
13-14 Jan 09
22-23 Sep 08

Excellent
7%
6%
8%
12%

20%
14%
15%
15%
16%
13%
9%
13%
14%
12%
9%
17%
6%
4%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
-%
2%
-%
1%
1%
-%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%

Good
21
14
18
21
35
33
32
36
31
31
32
34
35
35
34
32
30
29
30
23
19
21
20
20
19
22
17
17

8
16
9
15
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Only fair
36
29
30
28
30
36
36
32
33
38
34
35
32
34
40
35
45
47
42
45
46
43
44
39
51
46
48
46
43
44
40
42
43
28
35
40
35
44
39
30
20
29

Poor
35
49
43
37
14
16
15
15
18
16
22
16
16
17
18
14
17
19
23
30
33
33
35
39
28
29
33
36
49
38
51
42
45
66
59
51
55
49
52
57
74
65

(Don’t know)
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44. Do you see any signs the nation’s economy has started to turn the corner and the worst is
over, or not?

Yes, I do No,Idon’t (Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 25% 71 4
20-22 Jul 14 41% 55 4
21-23 Jul 13 38% 57 4
5-7 Aug 12 39% 58 3
12-14 Jan 12 40% 56 4
13-15 Nov 11 29% 68 3
For reference: Do you see signs the nation’s economy has started turning around, or not?
10-12 Mar 12 58% 40 2
45.  Would you say that grocery prices are still going up or are they coming down?

Coming (Staying

Going up down the same) (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 85% 10 3 2
46.  Would you say that gas prices are still going up or are they coming down?

Coming (Staying

Going up down the same) (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 40% 54 5 1
[IF DOWN IN Q46, +4%]
47. And who or what do you think deserves the most credit for gas prices coming down?
[RECORD VERBATIM]
6-9 Aug 22

President Biden / Biden’s policies 19%
Actions of oil companies / Increased

production 13
No one 10
The American people / Public outcry /

Consumer behavior 10
Not Biden 4
Supply and demand 4
Democrats 3
The economy in general 2
The government in general 2
Congress 1
OPEC 1
Republicans 1
Culmination of factors 1
Other 6

Don’t know / Refused

N
(O8]



48.

49.

Overall, how well do you feel you understand what is in the latest domestic spending
plan, known as the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022, that is currently being considered by
Congress?

------------- Well------------- ----------Not well----------  (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
6-9 Aug 22 45% 11 34 53 35 18 2

Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 44% 44 12

Questions 50-58 held for future release.

59.

60.

61.

62.

As you may know, President Biden authorized a U.S. military drone strike inside
Afghanistan killing Ayman al-Zawahri, the current leader of al Qaeda and a planner of
the September 11 terrorist attacks. Do you think killing al-Zawahri makes the U.S. safer,
less safe, or doesn’t make much difference?

No
Safer Less safe difference (Don’t know)
6-9 Aug 22 28% 19 51 3

How important do you think it is for Congress and the Justice Department to investigate
the events that took place at the U.S. Capitol building on January 6, 2021?

------------- Important------------- ----------Not important---------- (Don’t

TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
6-9 Aug 22 65% 44 21 33 15 18 1
10-13 Jun 22 71% 50 20 26 14 12 3

How much, if at all, will the events of January 6 influence your vote this year?

------------- Influence------------- --------Will not influence-------- (Don’t
TOTAL A great deal Some TOTAL Notmuch Notatall know)
6-9 Aug 22 50% 28 22 49 16 32 1

How important do you think it is for the Justice Department to investigate Hunter Biden’s
business dealings with foreign governments?

------------- Important------------- ----------Not important---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
6-9 Aug 22 72% 43 30 26 17 9 1




On another subject...
63. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning the 1973 Roe v. Wade
abortion decision?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

6-9 Aug 22 38% 60 2
10-13 Jul 22 35% 61 4
POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
-------- Democrat--------  --------Republican-------- Independent /
TOTAL Solid Lean TOTAL Solid Lean Other

6-9 Aug 22 39% 32 7 40 33 7 22
10-13 Jul 22 41% 32 9 41 35 6 19
10-13 Jun 22 40% 32 8 41 34 7 19
28 Apr-1 May 22 39% 32 7 43 34 9 19
18-21 Mar 22 40% 33 7 40 31 9 19
19-22 Feb 22 40% 33 7 41 32 9 19
16-19 Jan 22 41% 33 8 40 32 8 20
11-14 Dec 21 38% 31 7 41 32 9 21
14-17 Nov 21 41% 32 9 41 33 8 18
16-19 Oct 21 39% 31 8 41 33 8 20
12-15 Sep 21 44% 40 4 39 32 7 16
7-10 Aug 21 41% 34 7 43 33 10 16



